# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.		07/29/2007	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MPI Acquisition, LLC	
Street Address:	4404 Engle Ridge Drive	
City:	Fort Wayne	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46804	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2165500	THUNDERBIRD
Registration Number:	2207570	СОУОТЕ
Registration Number:	2243344	CRITTER
Registration Number:	2266806	DEUCE
Registration Number:	2305479	MANCO
Registration Number:	2338981	CONDOR
Registration Number:	2520616	MASTERS OF MOTION
Registration Number:	2523012	HORNET
Registration Number:	2859337	HORNET

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)630-7388

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-368-4058

Email: thomas.ryan@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas W. Ryan

TRADEMARK REEL: 003593 FRAME: 0166

900083348

40.00

P.O. Box 64807 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: DLA Piper US LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807 304206-000033 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas W. Ryan Signature: //Thomas W. Ryan// 08/02/2007 Date: Total Attachments: 2 source=amersportrelease#page1.tif source=amersportrelease#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003593 FRAME: 0167

#### RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Release") is made as of the 2911 day of June, 2007, by and between WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., a Minnesota corporation having an office at 111 East Wayne Street, 4th Floor, MAC N8622-014, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46802 (the "Releasing Party") and MPI ACQUISITION, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company having an office at 4404 Engle Ridge Drive, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46804 (the "Borrower").

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Releasing Party and the Borrower are parties to a certain Security Agreement dated as of January 31, 2003 (the "Security Agreement") wherein the Borrower granted the Releasing Party a security interest in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, the Borrower has repaid all debt and otherwise satisfied its obligations under the Security Agreement, thereby effectuating a release and discharge of all mortgages, charges and security interests the Releasing Party holds of or on the property and assets of the Borrower, including the Intellectual Property under the Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Borrower requests a specific release of the security interest recorded against the Intellectual Property and the Releasing Party desire to grant to Borrower a specific release of its security interests recorded against the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration previously tendered by the Borrower, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby reassign, relinquish and release forever to Borrower all right, title and interest of any nature whatsoever which the Secured Party holds in the Intellectual Property listed on Schedule A attached hereto and associated common law rights and goodwill appurtenant thereto, and further agrees that it shall execute all other documents and do all other acts necessary to relinquish and effect the release of such rights.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Secured Party has executed this Release by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

Vante: Lynn Alan C

Title: Vice President

Date: 12-1 29

CHGO1\30996607.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003593 FRAME: 0168

## SCHEDULE A

# **United States Registered Trademarks**

Registration Number	Mark	Registration Date
2165500	THUNDERBIRD	June 16, 1998
2207570	COYOTE	December 1, 1998
2243344	CRITTER	May 4, 1999
2266806	DEUCE	August 3, 1999
2305479	MANCO	January 4, 2000
2338981	CONDOR	April 4, 2000
2520616	MASTERS OF MOTION	December 18, 2001
2523012	HORNET	December 25, 2001
2859337	HORNET	July 6, 2004

CHGO1\30996607.1

**RECORDED: 08/02/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003593 FRAME: 0169